OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NAGAON:: ASSAM

ORDER DT. 16-06-2023

In partial modification of this office earlier order No.CJM(N)/1769-1782 dated 03-06-2023, in terms of the direction of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court issued vide Memo No.HC.VII-27/90/207/263/A dated 06-01-2007, I hereby designate the jurisdiction of the following Judicial Magistrates Police Station under my jurisdiction. The following Magistrates who are designated as Eleka Magistrates are allotted jurisdiction of the respective Police Stations as per the list mentioned below. This order will be effective w.e.f. 19.06.2023 until further order.

Names of Eleka Magistrate	Allotted P.S. with re- defined jurisdiction
Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate	Nagaon P.S. & Jajari P.S.
	Rupahihat P.S. & Juria P.S.
	Samaguri P.S. and JJB
	Raha P.S. & Kachua P.S.
	Chaparmukh G.R.P.S.
	Khatowal P.S.
	Batadrava P.S.
	Kampur P.S. and Dhing P.S
	Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (S) Sri P. Khataniar, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class Sri R.K. Kashyap, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class Smti L. Roy, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class Smti R. Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class Smti R. Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class Smti D. Pathak, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class

Inform all concerned.

Sd/• Pranab Sarma Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon (Assam).

No.CJM (N)/ 1988-2001 Dated, Nagaon the 16th June 2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.
- 2. The Ld. Addl. C.J.M., Nagaon
- 3. The Ld. S.D.J.M. (S), Nagaon
- 4. Sri P. Khataniar, Ld. J.M.F.C., Nagaon
- 5. Sri R.K. Kashyap, Ld. J.M.F.C., Nagaon
- 6. Smti. L. Roy, Ld. J.M.F.C., Nagaon
- 7. Smti. R. Goswami, Ld. J.M.F.C., Nagaon
- 8. Smti D. Pathak, Ld. J.M.F.C., Nagaon
- 9. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association.
- 10. System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order.
- 11. The P.I., Nagaon
- 12, P.R.C. Branch
- 13. Office File.
- 14. Notice Board.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chief Nagaon (Assam) trate Nagaon (Assam)